

# U.S. MILITARY PURPLE HEART BIRD, FISH AND SMALL GAME LICENSE

STATUTORY AUTHORITY: Wyoming Statute 23-1-705(d).

<u>LICENSE VALID FOR:</u> Game Bird, Small Game and Fish.

Persons holding this license are exempt from the requirement to purchase a conservation stamp while exercising hunting or fishing privileges under ANY Wyoming license. W.S. 23-2-306

LICENSE FEE: No charge.

### **QUALIFICATION FOR LICENSE:**

To be eligible for the U.S. Military Purple Heart Bird, Fish and Small Game License you must be a honorably discharged resident of Wyoming and be the recipient of any United States Military Purple Heart Medal with document proof thereof.

\*Document proof: Official DD-214 Form, U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs Veterans Identification Card (VID) with Purple Heart Medal designation, or U.S. Purple Heart Medal Recipient certificate.

### LICENSE EXPIRATION:

The U.S. Military Purple Heart Bird, Fish and Small Game License is valid as long as the license holder remains a Wyoming resident.

### LICENSE ISSUANCE:

Licenses are issued only at headquarters in Cheyenne or at Wyoming Game and Fish Department Regional Offices located in JACKSON, PINEDALE, CODY, SHERIDAN, GREEN RIVER, LARAMIE, LANDER, or CASPER. In addition, applications can be mailed to any of the regional offices or the headquarters office.

Allow 15 business days from the day you mail your request for processing and receipt of your license.

## For further information please call the Telephone Information Center at 307-777-4600.

H:\WEBSITE MATERIALS\LICENSE INFORMATION STATEMENTS\U.S. Military Purple Heart Game Bird, Fish and Small Game License application.DOC